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1. Secretary/Treasurer’s Report 
 
President Barnhart called the meeting to order.  Secretary/Treasurer Thomas followed.  
Thomas reported an end-of-year balance of $14,006.39 with a net loss for 2005 of $33.73 
on revenues of $4,025.16, $3,729.00 of which came from dues and the balance from 
interest earnings, and expenses of $4,058.89, $2,700.00 of which was spent on awards 
and $1,309.55 on the San Francisco Business Meeting.  Thomas reported that the annual 
audited financial statements will be placed on the Society’s website. 
 
Thomas also reported that his key duty as Secretary is to finalize the Society’s Policies & 
Procedures manual.  The goal in preparing the manual is to capture not only the policies 
of the Society but also to maintain the institutional knowledge of the Society. 
 
2. TSL Dissertation Award 



 
Dissertation Award Committee Chair Mark Hickman presented.  The committee 
consisted of Hickman, Michel Bierlaire, Ann Campbell, Alan Erera, and Don Hearn. The 
committee read through a larger than normal 26 dissertations.  Hickman cited originality, 
practicality, and quality of composition.  The winner of the award was Christian 
Liebchen for the dissertation entitled "Periodic Timetable Optimization in Public 
Transport." The dissertation was supervised by Rolf Moehring at the Technical 
University of Berlin.  As Honorable Mention, Hickman announced Anne Goodchild for 
her dissertation entitled "Crane Double Cycling in Container Ports: Algorithms, 
Evaluation and Planning." The dissertation was supervised by Carlos Daganzo at the 
University of California - Berkeley. 
 
3. TSL Award for Best Paper 
 
Best Paper Award Chairman Paolo Toth presented.  He announced that Patrice Marcotte, 
Rolf Moehring, Warren Powell, and David Ryan served on the committee.  The 
committee reviewed seven submissions.  Toth announced the award winners as Michel 
Bierlaire and Frank Crittin for their paper "An Efficient Algorithm for Real-Time 
Estimation and Prediction of Dynamic OD Tables", which appeared in Operations 
Research 52, 2004, 116-127.  As Honorable Mentions, Toth announced T.W.M. Vossen, 
M. Ball for their paper "Slot Trading Opportunities in Collaborative Ground Delay 
Programs", which appeared in Transportation Science 40, 2006, 29-43, and J.R. Correa, 
A.S. Schulz, N.E. Stier-Moses for their paper "Selfish Routing in Capacitated Networks", 
which appeared in Mathematics of Operations Research 29, 2004, 961-976. 
 
4. Cluster Chair’s Report 
 
Cluster Chair Huseyin Topaloglu presented.  He announced 44 TSL invited sessions for 
the conference and eight additional contributed sessions in the area of transportation 
science and logistics.  Topaloglu offered thanks to Paulette Bronis of INFORMS and to 
the SIG Cluster Chairs. 
 
5. Report of the Editor-in-Chief of Transportation Science 
 
Editor-in-Chief Hani Mahmassani reported that the journal is in good health.  
Submissions have increased from an average of 12 – 13 per month to around 15 per 
month.  Mahmassani reported that 75% of submissions are receiving first decisions in 
four months and 88% receive a decision in six months.  Revised submissions are being 
handled in 90 days 85% of the time. Mahmassani reported an acceptance rate of 16% 
with minor revisions accepted 100% of the time and major revisions accepted 90% of the 
time.   
 
Mahmassani announced Teo Crainic as a new associated editor for intermodal and Elise 
Miller-Hooks as a new associate editor for stochastic and dynamic networks and for 
emergency and disaster management.  There are also three special and focused issues in 



development.  Gilbert Laporte repeated the call for submissions to the special issue on 
Freight Transportation and Logistics. 
 
Mahmassani was asked if the reported statistics could be posted on the journal’s website.  
Mahmassani responded that INFORMS is moving towards posting statistics for all of its 
journals. 
 
Area Editor for Transportation at Operations Research Mike Ball reported 30 
submissions for 2006.  This number is up from previous years. 
 
6. Membership Update 
 
Vice President Savelsbergh reported an increase in members from 735 to 811 in the past 
year.  Of the 811, 375 are paying members. 
 
7. Announcement of 2007 Cluster Chairs 
 
Savelsbergh announced Kevin Gue as the Cluster Chair for the 2008 INFORMS Annual 
Meeting to be held in Seattle.  Gue announced that he would like develop a web seminar 
for identifying characteristics of “bad talks.”  He is also seeking input on the best ways to 
exchange research ideas. 
 
Janny Leung and Martin Savelsbergh were announced as the Cluster Chairs for the 2007 
INFORMS International Conference in Puerto Rico.  Anton Kleywegt was announced as 
the Cluster Chair for the 2008 IFORS Meeting to be held in South Africa. 
 
8. Upcoming Elections of TSL Officers 
 
Savelsbergh called for nominations for the upcoming TSL elections.  Nominations are 
sought for Vice President and Secretary/Treasurer.   
 
9. Announcements and Reminders 
 
Barnhart reminded the Society about the upcoming INFORMS International Meeting to 
be held in Puerto Rico July 8 – 11, 2007.   
 
It was announced that the upcoming TRISTAN conference has been moved to Phuket, 
Thailand.   
 
It was announced that the IFORS 2008 conference to be held in South Africa has its 
website up and running. 
 
Michel Gendreau announced a conference on metaheuristics to be held in Montreal June 
25 – 29, 2007. 
 
The TSL website has links to all of the announced conferences. 



 
10.  Presentation of TSL Initiatives 
 
Savelsbergh announced that TSL is seeking comments and suggestions regarding 
initiatives that will improve the value and visibility of the Society.  He listed six: 
 

1. Wiki website 
2. Access to accepted but not yet appearing papers in Transportation Science 
3. Improving industry connections 
4. Increase TSL presence at conferences 
5. Organize TSL plenary/tutorial  at INFORMS Annual Meeting 
6. Increase dues to $20 
7. Provide Society funds for SIG activities. 

 
Current, the Wiki website is the priority of the Society.  The hope is to develop a website 
that is the web’s main repository of transportation science and logistics information. 
 
 



First Name Last Name Affiliation Email address
Nicole Adler Hebrew U Jerusalem msnic@huji.ac.ie
Richa Agarwal Georgia Tech ragarwal@isye.gatech.edu
Aykagan Ak Georgia Tech aykagan@gatech.edu
Samir Amiouny ILOG Inc. samiouny@clog.com
Mike Ball U of Maryland mball@umd.edu
Cindy Barnhart MIT barnhart@MIT.edu
Lennart Bengtsson Jeppesen lennart.bengtsson@jeppesen.com
Atul Bhatt FedEX Express akbhatt@fedex.com
Michel Bierlaire EPFL, Switzerland michel.bienlaire@epfl.ch
Maria Boile Rutgers University boile@rci.rutgers.edu
David Boyce Northwestern d-boyce@northwestern.edu
Steve Boyles UT Austin sboyles@mail.utexas.edu
Ann Campbell U of Iowa ann-campbell@uiowa.edu
Elaine Chang Jeppesen elaine.chang@jeppesen.com
Wan-Ting (Christina) Chen UT Austin wanting.chen@mail.utexas.edu
Yi-Chang Chiu U of Arizona chiu@email.arizona.edu
Sin Cho The Chinese University of Hong Kong scho@se.cuhk.edu.hk
Andrew Churchill U. Maryland churchill@umd.edu
Jose Correa U. Adolfo Ibanez correa@uai.cl
Alixandra Demers NCSU ademers@unity.ncsu.edu
Pablo Durengo-Cohen Northwestern U pdc@northwestern.edu
Jen Duthie UT Austin jduthie@mail.utexas.edu
Don Eisenstein U Chicago don.eisenstein@chicagoGSB.edu
Alan Erera Georgia Tech alerera@isye.gatech.edu
Ozlem Ergun Georgia Tech oergun@isye.gatech.edu
David Fajavdo Texas  davidf@mail.utexas.edu
Yueyue Fan UC Davis yyfan@ucdavis.edu
Lauren Gardner UT Austin lmgardner@mail.utexas.edu
Laurie Garrow GA Tech Laurie.Garrow@ce.gatech.edu
Michel Gendreau U of Montrreal michelg@crt.umontreal.com
Anne Goodchild Univ of Washington annegood@u.washington.edu
Yongpei Guan University of Oklahoma yguan@ou.edu
Kevin Gue Auburn U. kevin.gue@auburn.edu
Ali Haghani University of Maryland haghani@umd.edu
Masoud Hamedi University of Maryland masoud@umd.edu
Xiaozheng He Univ. of Minnesota hexxx069@umn.edu
Mark Hickman Univ. of Arizona mhickman@engr.arizona.edu
Martha Hollis ER Aedo U. martha.hollis@ERAU.edu
Lori Houghtalen Georgia Tech lhoughta@isye.gatech.edu
David Hunt Cambridge Systematics dhunt@camsys.com
Evangelor Kaisar Florida Afla University ekaisar@fau.edu
Ampol Karoonsoontawong UT Austin ampolk@gmail.com
Gizem Keysan Georgia Tech gkeysan@isye.gatech.edu
Diego Klabjan UIUC klabjan@uiuc.edu
Anton Kleywegt Georgia Tech anton@isye.gatech.edu
Shankara Kuppa Michigan skuppa@umich.edu
Gilbert Laporte HEC Montreal gilbert@crt.umontreal.com
Sean Larue UT Austin seanlarue@mail.utexas.edu
Siriphong Lawphongpanich U of Florida lawphong@ise.ufl.edu
Christian Liebchen Tech. Univ. Berlin liebchen@math.tu-berlin.de
Yun Fong Lim Singapore Management Univ. yflim@smu.edu.sg
Dung-Ying Lin UT Austin dylin@mail.utexas.edu
Zugang Liu U Mass Amherst zugang@acad.umass.edu
Henry Liu U of Minnestoa henryliu@umn.edu



David Lovell U. Maryland lovell@eng.umd.edu
Hani Mahmassani University of Maryland masmah@umd.edu
Lavanya Marla MIT lavanya@mit.edu
Russ Meller Univ. of Arkansas rmeller@uark.edu
Elise Miller-Hooks Univ. of MD elisemh@umd.edu
Pitu Mirchandani U Arizona pitu@sie.arizona.edu
Karthik Mohan Univ. of Washington, Seattle karna@u.washington.edu
Steve Morris Georgia Tech smorris@gatech.edu
Anna Nagurney U Mass Amherst nagurney@gbfin.umass.edu
Rahul Nair U of Maryland rahul@umd.edu
Nicoleta Neagu MIT neagu@mit.edu
Man Wo Ng UT Austin mwng@mail.utexas.edu
Stetau Nickel Saarland University s.nickel@orl.uni-saarland.de
Yu Nie Northwestern U y-nie@nothwestern.edu
Clara Novou Texas State University cn17@txstate.edu
Maciek Nowak GSU mnowak@georgiasouthern.edu
Fernando Orsongz USC fordor@usc.edu
Yanfeng Ouyang U of Illinois, Urbana yfouyang@uiuc.edu
O. Orsan Ozener Georgia Tech orsan@gatech.edu
Sirinivas Peeta Purdue University peeta@purdue.edu
Sebastian Pokutta MIT pokutta@mit.edu
Warrem Powell Princeton powell@princeton.edu
Luca Quadrifoglio Texas A&M lquadrifoglio@civil.tamu.edu
German Riano University Andes griano@uniandes.edu.co
Sarah Root Michigan seroot@umich.edu
Natalia Ruiz UT Austin natiruizjuri@gmail.com
Martin Savelsbergh Georgia Tech mwps@isye.gatech.edu
Dayo Shittu U Mass Amherst eashittu@engin.umass.edu
Karen Smilowitz Northwestern ksmilowitz@northwestern.edu
Nicolas Stier Columbia University ns2224@columbia.edu
Hao Tang FedEX Express htang@fedex.com
Melih Temel SUNY at Buffalo mtemel@buffalo.edu
Barrett Thomas Univ. of Iowa barrett-thomas@uiowa.edu
Ron Tibben-Lembhe U of Nevada RTL@UNR.edu
Huseyin Topaloglu Cornell huseyin@orie.cornell.edu
Paolo Toth University of Bologna ptoth@deis.unibo.it
Satish Ukkasuri RPI satish-ukkusuri@gmail.com
Thomas Vossen University of Colorado vossen@colorado.edu
Michael Wagner Cal State East Bay michael.wagner@csueastbay.edu
Tina Wakolbinger U Mass Amherst wakolbinger@som.umass.edu
Joan Walker Boston Univ. joanw@bu.edu
Stein W. Wallace Molde University. Coll. Norway stein.wallace@himolde.no
S. Travis Waller UT Austin stw@mail.utexas.edu
Rich Wong UPS rtwong@ups.com
Trisha Woolley U Mass Amherst twoolley@som.umass.edu
Fan Yang ESRI fyang@esri.com
Yafeng Yin U of Florida yafeng@ufl.edu
Mengfei Yu Erasmus University Rotterdam my@rsm.nl
Lei Zhang Oregon State U lei.zhang@oregonstate.edu
Guangming Zhang Northwestern  g-zhang@northwestern.edu
Hongsheng Zhong UPS hzhong@ups.com
Thanasis Ziliaskopoulos UTH ziliasko@uth.gh
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